Table X.1 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Selected Facility
Characteristics, by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, March 31, 2011

Total, All
Facilities

Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose

<40 mg

40-79 mg

80-119 mg

120+ mg

Number of Facilities

Facility Size
Small (1-120 methadone clients)
Medium (121-265 methadone clients)
Large (>265 methadone clients)
Ownership
Private for-profit
Private non-profit
State, local, and tribal government
Federal government
Urbanicity
MSA large metro (>1 million population)
MSA medium metro (250,000-1 million
population)
Small metro (<250,000 population)
Non-metro
Certification Type
State alcohol or drug abuse agency
State mental health agency
State department of health agency
Hospital licensing authority
Commission on Accreditation of
Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)
The Joint Commission

Other state or local agency or other
organization

12,000

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



Table X.2 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean
Methadone Maintenance Dose, by Selected Facility Characteristics, March 31, 2011

Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose

Total, All
Facilities <40 mg 40-79 mg 80-119 mg 120+ mg
Number of Facilities 12,000
Percent of Facilities 100.0 %
Facility Size
Small (1-120 methadone clients) 100.0 %
Medium (121-265 methadone clients) 100.0 %
Large (>265 methadone clients) 100.0 %
Ownership
Private for-profit 100.0 %
Private non-profit 100.0 %
State, local, and tribal government 100.0 %
Federal government 100.0 %
Urbanicity
MSA large metro (>1 million population) 100.0 %
MSA medium metro (250,000-1 million
population) 100.0 %
Small metro (<250,000 population) 100.0 %
Non-metro 100.0 %
Certification Type
State alcohol or drug abuse agency 100.0 %
State mental health agency 100.0 %
State department of health agency 100.0 %
Hospital licensing authority 100.0 %
Commission on Accreditation of
Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF) 100.0 %
The Joint Commission 100.0 %
Other state or local agency or other
organization 100.0 %

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



Table X.3 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Methadone Maintenance Clients in Opioid Treatment
Programs by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, by Selected Client Characteristics,

March 31, 2011

Total, All
Methadone Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose
Maintenance
Clients <40 mg 40-79 mg 80-119 mg 120+ mg
Number of Clients
Percent of Clients 100.0 %
Gender
Male 100.0 %
Female 100.0 %
Unknown 100.0 %
Race/ethnicity
White 100.0 %
Black 100.0 %
Hispanic 100.0 %
Asian 100.0 %
American Indian or Alaska Native 100.0 %
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 100.0 %
Two or more races 100.0 %
Unknown 100.0 %
Age (in years)
<18 100.0 %
18-34 100.0 %
35-54 100.0 %
55+ 100.0 %
Unknown
Veteran Status
Veteran 100.0 %
Non Veteran 100.0 %
Unknown 100.0 %

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



Table X.4 OTP Survey: Mean Number of Clinical Staff and Mean Client-to-Clinical Staff Ratios in Opioid
Treatment Programs, by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, March 31, 2011

Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose

Total, All
Facilities <40 mg 40-79mg  80-119 mg 120+ mg
Number of Facilities 12,000
Percent of Facilities 100.0 %
Total Number of Clinical Staff
Percent of Clinical Staff 100.0 %

Mean Number of Clinical Staff per Facility

Mean Number of Clinical Staff per Facility,
by category:
All direct-care staff (medical and counseling)
Medical staff
Physicians (MD, DO, Psychiatrist, etc.)
Registered nurses (RN)
Licensed practical nurses (LPN)
Mid-level medical personnel (Nurse
practitioner, Physician assistant, etc.)

Pharmacists

Counselors (degreed and non-degreed)

Doctoral level counselors (Psychologist,
etc.)

Masters level counselors (MSW, etc.)
Other degreed counselors (BA, BS)

Associate degree or non-degreed
counselors

Client-to-Clinical Staff Ratio (Facility Mean)
Clients to all clinical staff
Clients to medical staff
Clients to all counselors
Clients to degreed counselors

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



Table X.5 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean
Buprenorphine Maintenance Dose, by Selected Facility Characteristics, March 31, 2011

Number of Facilities
Percent of Facilities

Facility Size
Small (1-120 methadone clients)
Medium (121-265 methadone clients)
Large (>265 methadone clients)
Ownership
Private for-profit
Private non-profit
State, local, and tribal government
Federal government
Urbanicity
MSA large metro (>1 million population)
MSA medium metro (250,000-1 million
population)
Small metro (<250,000 population)
Non-metro
Certification Type
State alcohol or drug abuse agency
State mental health agency

State department of health agency
Hospital licensing authority
Commission on Accreditation of

Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)
The Joint Commission

Other state or local agency or other
organization

Total, All
Facilities
12,000
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %

Facility Mean Buprenorphine Maintenance Dose

<8 mg

8-16 mg

17-24 mg

25-32 mg

33+ mg

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance Abuse

and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



Table X.6 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Buprenorphine Maintenance Clients in Opioid Treatment
Programs by Facility Mean Buprenorphine Maintenance Dose, by Selected Client Characteristics,

March 31, 2011

Number of Clients
Percent of Clients

Gender
Male
Female

Unknown
Race/ethnicity

White
Black
Hispanic
Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

Two or more races

Unknown
Age (in years)

<18

18-34

35-54

55+

Unknown
Veteran Status

Veteran

Non Veteran

Total, All
Buprenorphine
Maintenance
Cliantec

100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %

Facility Mean Buprenorphine Maintenance Dose

<8 mg

8-16 mg

17-24 mg

25-32 mg

33+ mg

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance Abuse

and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



Table X.7 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean
Methadone Maintenance Dose, by State, March 31, 2011

Total, All Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose

Facilities <40 mg 40-79 mg 80-119 mg 120+ mg

Number of Facilities 12,000
Percent of Facilities 100.0 %

State
Alabama 100.0 %
Alaska 100.0 %
Arizona 100.0 %
Arkansas 100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %

100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance
Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



Table X.8 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Methadone Maintenance Clients in Opioid Treatment
Programs, by Age Group, by State, March 31, 2011

Total, All
Methadone Age group (in years)

Maintenance <18 18-34 35-54 55+ Unknown

Clientc

Number of Clients
Percent of Clients 100.0 %

State
Alabama 100.0 %
Alaska 100.0 %
Arizona 100.0 %
Arkansas 100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %
100.0 %

Source:2011 Opioid Treatment Program Survey, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality (CBHSQ), Substance Abuse
and Mental Health Services Administration. (SAMHSA)



