Table X.1 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Selected Facility Characteristics, by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, March 31, 2011

	Total, All	Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose				
	Facilities	<40 mg	40-79 mg	80-119 mg	120+ mg	
Number of Facilities	12,000					
Facility Size	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	
Small (1-120 methadone clients)						
Medium (121-265 methadone clients)						
Large (>265 methadone clients)						
Ownership	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	
Private for-profit						
Private non-profit						
State, local, and tribal government						
Federal government						
Urbanicity	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	
MSA large metro (>1 million population)						
MSA medium metro (250,000-1 million population)						
Small metro (<250,000 population)						
Non-metro						
Certification Type	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	100.0 %	
State alcohol or drug abuse agency						
State mental health agency						
State department of health agency						
Hospital licensing authority						
Commission on Accreditation of						
Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)						
The Joint Commission						
Other state or local agency or other organization						

Table X.2 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, by Selected Facility Characteristics, March 31, 2011

	Total, All	Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Do				
	Facilities	<40 mg	40-79 mg	80-119 mg	120+ mg	
Number of Facilities	12,000					
Percent of Facilities	100.0 %					
Facility Size						
Small (1-120 methadone clients)	100.0 %					
Medium (121-265 methadone clients)	100.0 %					
Large (>265 methadone clients)	100.0 %					
Ownership						
Private for-profit	100.0 %					
Private non-profit	100.0 %					
State, local, and tribal government	100.0 %					
Federal government	100.0 %					
Urbanicity						
MSA large metro (>1 million population)	100.0 %					
MSA medium metro (250,000-1 million						
population)	100.0 %					
Small metro (<250,000 population)	100.0 %					
Non-metro	100.0 %					
Certification Type						
State alcohol or drug abuse agency	100.0 %					
State mental health agency	100.0 %					
State department of health agency	100.0 %					
Hospital licensing authority	100.0 %					
Commission on Accreditation of						
Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)	100.0 %					
The Joint Commission	100.0 %					
Other state or local agency or other organization	100.0 %					

Table X.3 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Methadone Maintenance Clients in Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, by Selected Client Characteristics, March 31, 2011

	Total, All Methadone	Facilit	y Mean Metha	ce Dose	
	Maintenance — Clients	<40 mg	40-79 mg	80-119 mg	120+ mg
Number of Clients					
Percent of Clients	100.0 %				
Gender					
Male	100.0 %				
Female	100.0 %				
Unknown	100.0 %				
Race/ethnicity					
White	100.0 %				
Black	100.0 %				
Hispanic	100.0 %				
Asian	100.0 %				
American Indian or Alaska Native	100.0 %				
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	100.0 %				
Two or more races	100.0 %				
Unknown	100.0 %				
Age (in years)					
<18	100.0 %				
18-34	100.0 %				
35-54	100.0 %				
55+	100.0 %				
Unknown					
Veteran Status					
Veteran	100.0 %				
Non Veteran	100.0 %				
Unknown	100.0 %				

Table X.4 OTP Survey: Mean Number of Clinical Staff and Mean Client-to-Clinical Staff Ratios in Opioid Treatment Programs, by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, March 31, 2011

	Total, All	Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose					
	Facilities	<40 mg	40-79 mg	80-119 mg	120+ mg		
Number of Facilities	12,000						
Percent of Facilities	100.0 %						
Total Number of Clinical Staff Percent of Clinical Staff	100.0 %						
Percent of Clinical Staff	100.0 %						

Mean Number of Clinical Staff per Facility

Mean Number of Clinical Staff per Facility, by category:

All direct-care staff (medical and counseling)

Medical staff

Physicians (MD, DO, Psychiatrist, etc.)

Registered nurses (RN)

Licensed practical nurses (LPN)

Mid-level medical personnel (Nurse

practitioner, Physician assistant, etc.)

Pharmacists

Counselors (degreed and non-degreed)

Doctoral level counselors (Psychologist, etc.)

Masters level counselors (MSW, etc.)

Other degreed counselors (BA, BS)

Associate degree or non-degreed counselors

Client-to-Clinical Staff Ratio (Facility Mean)

Clients to all clinical staff

Clients to medical staff

Clients to all counselors

Clients to degreed counselors

Table X.5 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean Buprenorphine Maintenance Dose, by Selected Facility Characteristics, March 31, 2011

	Total, All	Facility Mean Buprenorphine Maintenance Dose						
	Facilities	<8 mg	8-16 mg	17-24 mg	25-32 mg	33+ mg		
Number of Facilities	12,000							
Percent of Facilities	100.0 %							
Facility Size								
Small (1-120 methadone clients)	100.0 %							
Medium (121-265 methadone clients)	100.0 %							
Large (>265 methadone clients)	100.0 %							
Ownership								
Private for-profit	100.0 %							
Private non-profit	100.0 %							
State, local, and tribal government	100.0 %							
Federal government	100.0 %							
Urbanicity								
MSA large metro (>1 million population)	100.0 %							
MSA medium metro (250,000-1 million								
population)	100.0 %							
Small metro (<250,000 population)	100.0 %							
Non-metro	100.0 %							
Certification Type								
State alcohol or drug abuse agency	100.0 %							
State mental health agency	100.0 %							
State department of health agency	100.0 %							
Hospital licensing authority	100.0 %							
Commission on Accreditation of								
Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)	100.0 %							
The Joint Commission	100.0 %							
Other state or local agency or other organization	100.0 %							

Table X.6 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Buprenorphine Maintenance Clients in Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean Buprenorphine Maintenance Dose, by Selected Client Characteristics, March 31, 2011

	Total, All Buprenorphine	Fac	cility Mean Bu	prenorphine I	Maintenance D	ose
	Maintenance Clients	<8 mg	8-16 mg	17-24 mg	25-32 mg	33+ mg
Number of Clients						
Percent of Clients	100.0 %					
Gender						
Male	100.0 %					
Female	100.0 %					
Unknown	100.0 %					
Race/ethnicity						
White	100.0 %					
Black	100.0 %					
Hispanic	100.0 %					
Asian	100.0 %					
American Indian or Alaska Native Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	100.0 %					
Islander	100.0 %					
Two or more races						
Unknown Age (in years)						
<18	100.0 %					
18-34	100.0 %					
35-54	100.0 %					
55+	100.0 %					
Unknown	100.0 %					
Veteran Status						
Veteran	100.0 %					
Non Veteran	100.0 %					

Table X.7 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Opioid Treatment Programs by Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance Dose, by State, March 31, 2011

	Total, All	Facilit	Facility Mean Methadone Maintenance D				
	Facilities	<40 mg	40-79 mg	80-119 mg	120+ mg		
Number of Facilities	12,000				-		
Percent of Facilities	100.0 %						
Chada							
State	100.0.0/						
Alabama	100.0 %						
Alaska	100.0 %						
Arizona	100.0 %						
Arkansas	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						
	100.0 %						

Table X.8 OTP Survey: Percentage Distribution of Methadone Maintenance Clients in Opioid Treatment Programs, by Age Group, by State, March 31, 2011

	Total, All Methadone		Ag	ars)		
	Maintenance Clients	<18	18-34	35-54	55+	Unknown
Number of Clients						
Percent of Clients	100.0 %					
State						
Alabama	100.0 %					
Alaska	100.0 %					
Arizona	100.0 %					
Arkansas	100.0 %					
•••	100.0 %					
•••	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					
	100.0 %					